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MR AARON SKINNER 

342 WHITE ST 
ROSELLE, NJ 072 03 

Dear MR SKINNER: 

RE: MOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION 
Case No. 3202305243D 
Officer: 

On AUGUST 25, 2011, a vehicle operated by CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL S 
and driven by AARON J SKINNER, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the 
result of discovery of the following apparent violation the Staff timely 
notified Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C, that it intended co 
make a civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount: 

Code 
3 92.10A4 

Violation 
FAILED TO STOP RR-HM CARGO/TNK 560.00 

Total Forfeiture Assessed : 

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10 (B) , 
O.A.C, at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons 
why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding 
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action 
proposed to be taken by Staff. 
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180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

www.PUCO.ohio,gov 

An equal opportuni ty employer and service provider 

http://www.PUCO.ohio,gov
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